DOCI11R

2014-00211

Page 1 of 1
Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 15, 2026

RECEIVED: 06/25/14 FILED: 06/25/14 FINAL: 07/24/14 REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Extend Deadline for Filing Integrated Resource Plan

CASE CODE

Other

UTILITIES:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

07/11/14

07/10/14

06/26/14
06/25/14

Order Entered:

1. Duke Kentucky's motion for an extension of time to file its 2014 IRP is denied.

2. Duke Kentucky shall file its 2014 IRP within 20 days from the date of this Order.

Attorney General's Notice of no objection to Duke Energy Kentucky's application to extend deadline for
filing integrated resource plan

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s Application to Extend Deadline Date for Filing of Integrated Resource
Plan

Total Number of Cases: 1



