

DOC11R

**Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission***Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 15, 2026***2014-00211**RECEIVED: 06/25/14 FILED: 06/25/14 FINAL: 07/24/14 REOPENED:  
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Extend Deadline for Filing Integrated Resource Plan

**CASE CODE**

Other

**UTILITIES:**Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.  
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.**INDEX OF EVENTS:**

07/11/14	Order Entered: 1. Duke Kentucky's motion for an extension of time to file its 2014 IRP is denied. 2. Duke Kentucky shall file its 2014 IRP within 20 days from the date of this Order.
07/10/14	Attorney General's Notice of no objection to Duke Energy Kentucky's application to extend deadline for filing integrated resource plan
06/26/14	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/25/14	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s Application to Extend Deadline Date for Filing of Integrated Resource Plan

---

Total Number of Cases: 1